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41.  EXCELSIOR JOBS PROGRAM (Cont’d) 
 
 
Rates 
 
Customers taking service under this Section will be subject to the rates, charges and terms of service contained in 
their applicable Service Classification under this Rate Schedule for their entire load except that the portion of a 
customer’s load that qualifies for EJP rates, as determined above: 
 

1. will not be billed for the Revenue Decoupling Mechanism Adjustment, as described in General 
Information Section 36.G, and 

2. will be billed the EJP energy delivery or demand delivery charges as set forth below. 
 

Excelsior Jobs Program Delivery Rates 
Service Class/Sub-Class $/kWh $/kW 

SC No.1  $0.02978  
SC No. 2 – Non-Demand $0.00353  
SC No. 2 – Secondary Demand  $4.86 
SC No. 2 – Primary Demand  $3.99 
SC No. 3  $5.24 
SC No. 6 – On-Peak 
                   Off-Peak 

$0.03686 
$0.02413 

 

SC No. 13 – Substation  $3.99 
SC No. 13 - Transmission  $2.15 

 
 
The rates and charges under this Section are increased pursuant to General Information Section 30 to reflect the tax 
rates applicable within the municipality where the customer takes service. 
 
EJP rates shall not apply to that portion of a customer’s delivery service associated with the provision of applicable 
NYPA programs including, but not limited to, the Recharge New York Power Program as described in General 
Information Section 40, or that portion of delivery service served under the terms and conditions of an individually 
negotiated contract or other preferential or discount rate, except as provided for in Special Provision 2 of General 
Information Section 40. 
 
The rates and charges under this Section will be subject to periodic review and revision subject to Commission 
approval. 
 
 
Billing 
 
Application of the EJP rates will begin with a customer’s first full bill after the Company’s receipt of notification 
from the ESD that the customer has received a certificate of tax credit, will continue for twelve months, and will end 
no later than fifteen months after receipt of such notification. 
 
 
Term of Service 
 
A customer who is certified as an EJP participant will be eligible to receive the EJP rates for no more than ten years 
from the initial certification from ESD or until a customer’s certification becomes invalid. 
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